

## **Press Release**

For Immediate Release Date: March 4, 2025

## Tire Stewardship of Saskatchewan Announces Leadership Transition

Regina, SK – Tire Stewardship of Saskatchewan Inc. (TSS) announces a leadership transition following the resignation of Stevyn Arnt as CEO.

Effective March 3, 2025, Colin Fraser, Chair of the TSS Board of Directors will assume the responsibilities of Interim Executive Director while the Board of Directors conducts a comprehensive search for a new leader. TSS has contracted McNair Business Development Inc. to provide management support to the Interim Executive Director during this transition. TSS is committed to program excellence, innovation, and environmental sustainability in tire recycling.

"TSS is transitioning where our priorities are minimizing environmental impacts and bringing efficiency and stability to the program. As we seek a new Executive Director, our focus is on strengthening industry partnerships, financial sustainability, and innovative recycling solutions," said Colin Fraser. "TSS thanks Mr. Arnt for his contributions and dedication to the organization and wish him success in his future endeavors."

The search for a permanent Executive Director is underway, with an emphasis on finding a business-minded and relationship-driven leader dedicated to environmental stewardship.

For more information, visit www.tssk.ca or contact Colin Fraser at colin.fraser@tssk.ca

## About Tire Stewardship of Saskatchewan Inc. (TSS)

Tire Stewardship of Saskatchewan Inc. (TSS) is a non-profit organization responsible for the collection, processing, and recycling of scrap tires across Saskatchewan. Since its inception, TSS has been committed to sustainability, cost-efficiency, and industry leadership in tire recycling.